The Neon Museum National Artist Residency 2020

The Neon Museum in Las Vegas, Nevada, invites qualified artists to submit proposals for participation in the annual National Artist Residency. An artist working in the fields of performance or visual arts will be chosen to create a project inspired by the Neon Museum collection, sponsored and supported by the Neon Museum. The residency project will span eight weeks from June 15 through August 7, 2020, and is open to artists based in the United States over the age of 18.

Application available here: <u>https://www.neonmuseum.org/education/artists-in-residence</u>



About the Neon Museum:

Founded in 1996, the Neon Museum is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization dedicated to collecting, preserving, studying and exhibiting iconic Las Vegas signs for educational, historic, arts and cultural enrichment. In addition to an approximately two-acre Neon Museum campus, which includes the outdoor exhibition space known as the Neon Boneyard, the Museum also encompasses a visitors' center housed inside the former La Concha Motel lobby at 770 Las Vegas Boulevard North. In 2018, an immersive light projection experience "Brilliant!" created by Portland-based artist Craig Winslow opened in the North Gallery at the Neon Boneyard.

Public education and outreach programs are based at the Neon Museum's Ne10 Studio, 1001 West Bonanza Rd, NV 89106, also home to the artist residency studio space. The Museum's public art program features nine restored neon signs in downtown Las Vegas.

